DC52900 Series
ELECTROMECHANICAL CLOSER/HOLDER CATALOG
Copyright © 2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written
permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
2
DC52900 ELECTROMECHANICAL CLOSER/HOLDER
Introduction, Features, Benefits........................................................................................................................................................3
Certifications, Electrical Information, Explanation of Features...........................................................................................................4

7
DC52900 ELECTROMECHANICAL CLOSER/HOLDER
ORDERING EXAMPLES
QuantityQuantity SeriesSeries FinishFinish
22 DC52900DC52900 689689
Description Specify
SBL	 Silver Aluminum Painted 689
DBL	 Dark Bronze Painted 690
-- Black Suede Powder BSP
-- White Suede Powder WSP
Door Thickness Specify
1-3/4" (44mm) (standard)
How To Order
Door Thickness
Finish
Copyright © 2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written
permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
8
DC52900 ELECTROMECHANICAL CLOSER/HOLDER
Shall be electromechanical closer/holder. Hold open to be achieved by electric solenoid locking on closer arm slide in it track.
Track, slide, and solenoid to be contained in a single aluminum extrusion 1-1/2" (38mm) high x 1-5/16" (33mm) deep.
Closer shall be door mounted. Track and hold open mechanism shall be surface mounted to the frame face for application on the
pull side of the door and frame soffit mounted (with bracket) for application on the push side of the door. Single point hold open
shall be selective through a range of 70° to 120° for pull side and 70° to 115° for push side. Hold open point to be achieved by
adjusting location of hold-open mechanism in the track.
Door closer has be a surface mounted, cam action, high-efficiency door closer with complete spring power adjustment sized 1
through 6. Closer to be the cam and roller design, one piece cast aluminum silicon alloy body with adjustable back check and
independently controlled valves for closing sweep and latch speed. Non-hold open door closer body to be UL Listed for self-closing
doors. Unit meets cULus.
Units to be fail safe and close the door during an interruption to the electrical power. The hold open solenoid coil shall have a
maximum amperage draw of .060 Amps at 24VDC.
All wiring connections shall be made without the need of wire nuts or soldering. Units shall require 24VDC power input. Input
power to connect to header attached to the end of the solenoid leads and located inside the hook-up box. Wiring, conduit, and
conduit connectors by others.
Specification
In U.S.
Corbin Russwin
Architectural Hardware
225 Episcopal Road
Berlin, CT 06037
Phone: 800-543-3658
Fax: 800-447-6714
In Canada
ASSA ABLOY Door
Security Solutions Canada
160 Four Valley Drive
Vaughan, Ontario
Canada L4K 4T9
Phone: 800-461-3007
Fax: 800-461-8989
Corbin Russwin is a brand associated with ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. Copyright © 2025,
ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of
ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
For additional information, contact your
ASSA ABLOY Door Security Solutions
sales consultant or